

E- mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR.

No. C VI(3) 3282/2015

Kannur, 29.06.2017.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Tradesman (Automobile Heat Engine) (Cat. No. 548/2013) in Technical Education Department in Kannur District.

Ref:- (1) Rank List No. 326/17/DOC dated 16.03.2017.

(2) Lr. No. DR II(2)2664/11/GW/Dy2 dated 14.06.2017 of the Secretary, KPSC.

. . .

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Ranked List No. 326/17/DOC brought in to force with effect from 16.03.2017 for selection to the post of Tradesman (Automobile Heat Engine) (Cat. No. 548/2013) in Technical Education Department in Kannur District.

- 1) The Rank position of Sri. Abhilash P K (Reg. No. 100078) included in the Ranked List with Rank No. 6 is reassigned as Rank No. 5 by giving preference to NAC as noted in the remarks column.
- 2) Consequently the Rank position of Sri. Sudeesh M G (Reg. No. 100332) included in the Ranked List with Rank No. 5 is reassigned as Rank No. 6.

The revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows.

Rank	Register No.	Name	Mark			Date of Birth	Commu- nity	Remarks
			Test	Wtg.	Total			
4	100763	MOHAMED LABEEB P I	66.00		66.00	24.10.1987	M-Mappila	
5	100078	ABHILASH P K	65.33		65.33	28.05.1984		NAC
6	100332	SUDEESH M G	65.33		65.33	01.04.1983		
7	101590	NIJU K V	65.33		65.33	19.08.1989	V Kammala	

The Ranked List No. 326/17/DOC dated 16/03/2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

K RAJAN
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer